cui.com
date 09/05/2024
page 1 of 6
SERIES:  TJ-100 │ DESCRIPTION:  AC-DC POWER SUPPLY
PART NUMBER KEY
TJ-100 - XX
Base Number Output Voltage
FEATURES
• 100 W continuous output power
• universal input (90~264 Vac, 120~370 Vdc)
• -40 ~ 85 °C operating range with derating
• extended peak power rating
• optional heatsink or baseplate cooling
• output short circuit/over voltage/current protection/temperature
• input under voltage protection
• 17 mm low profile PCB through-hole package
• UL/EN/IEC 62368-1 certified
• CISPR32/EN55032 Class B
MODEL output
voltage
output
current
output
power1
ripple
and noise2
efficiency3
(Vdc)
max
(A)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
TJ-100-12 12 8.4 100 120 93.5
TJ-100-24 24 4.2 100 150 94.5
TJ-100-28 28 3.6 100 240 94.5
TJ-100-36 36 2.8 100 280 94.5
TJ-100-48 48 2.1 100 300 94.5
Notes:     1. Ripple & noise are measured at 20 MHz BW with 0.1 μF ceramic capacitor and a 10 μF electrolytic capacitors.
               2. At 230 Vac, full load, 25°C.
cui.com
CUI Inc │ SERIES: TJ-100 │ DESCRIPTION: AC-DC POWER SUPPLY date 09/05/2024 │ page 2 of 6
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
voltage 90
120
264
370
Vac
Vdc
frequency 47 63 Hz
input current at 100 Vac, full load 1.5 A
inrush current at 240 Vac, cold start 8.5 A
leakage current earth
touch
0.25
0.1
mA
mA
power factor at 230 Vac /50 Hz, full load 0.91
under voltage protection 55 65 75 Vac
no load power consumption 0.5 W
OUTPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
capacitive load
at 115 Vac and 230 Vac input, full load, 25 °C
12 Vdc output model
24 Vdc output model
28 Vdc output model
38 Vdc output model
48 Vdc output model
8,400